B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

United States Bankruptcy Court	 f	Andria de A	经济证据,你 35-42 32-42 重要
Southern District of Florida			uncary Petition
Name of Debter (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Lake Worth Diagnostle Testing Group, Inc	Name of Join	Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle)	
Alt Other Names used by the Debter in the last 8 years (include matried, maiden, and trade names): Lake Worth Imaging, Inc.	All Other Non (include marri	nes used by the Joint Dobtor in the last ied, maiden, and trade names):	8 years
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Texpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): 36-4512287	Last four digit than one, state	is of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Texpayor (all):	D. (ITIN) No/Complete EIN(if mare
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State); 9485 S.W. 72nd St., #A-150 Miami, FL	Street Address	of lotal Debtor (No. & Street, City, a	nd State):
ZIP CODE 33173 County of Residence of of the Principal Place of Rusiness:	County of Res	idence or of the Principal Place of Bus	ZIP CODE
Miami-Dade			
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):	Mailing Addre	us of Joint Debtor (if different from str	
ZIF CODE Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			ZIP CODE
3713 South Congress Avenue, Lake Worth, FL Type of Debtor Nature of Busi		Chapter of Bankrupti	ZIP CODE 33461
(Check one box.) (Check one b	Check one Check of Debtor Check If: Debtor Check If: A plan Accepte	Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Nature of Check of Che	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Fareign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Fareign Normain Proceeding of Debts one box) Debts are primarily business debts. The second of the second
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors.	•		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 49 99 199 999 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000		Over 100,000	
Estimated Assets	1 \$100,000,001 70 \$500 million	\$500,000,001 More than to \$1 billion	
Columnic Clapitities	5100,000,001 to \$500 million	S500,000,001 More than to S1 billion	

2006/040

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 2 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc. All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Case Number: Date Filed: Location Where Filed: NONE Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Dabtor (If more than one, attach additional about) Case Number: Name of Debion Date Filed: 6/30/08 Cardiac Management Systems Inc. District: Relationahip: Judge: Isicoff S.D. Fla Parent Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and (To be completed if debtor is an individual 100) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) whose debts are printarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing polition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or the] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11. United States Code, and have explained the roliof available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. M No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint position: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debter is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debter has been dernicited or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately \mathbf{Z} preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliase, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the Interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following). (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debter claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debter would be permitted to cure the entire moneyary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any tent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (1) U.S.C. § 362(1)).

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or

both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

<u>President</u>

Page 4 of 10 2013 No. 0376 P. 12/3

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

in re	Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11
		I	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including tip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Natura of claim (trade debt, bank loan, govemment contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

(5)

Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)

Merrill Lynch c/o Michael M. Eidelman Vedder Price PC 222 N LaSalle St #2500 Chicago, IL 60601

iselin, NJ 08830

Mjami, FL 33131

Siemens Medical Solution USA inc 186 Wood Avenue South

General Electric Capital Corp c/o Gregory S. Grossman Astigarraga Davia et al 701 Brickell Ave Floor 16

GE Healthcare POB 640200 Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Philips Medical Capital National City Bank Attn Lockbox 951307 Loc. 6141 4100 West 150 St Cigyeland, OH 44135

Mallinckrodt Inc POB 13667 Newark, NJ 07188 UNLIQUIDATED

\$2,687,851.00

SECURED VALUE: \$4,787,149.00

\$824,038.80

SECURED VALUE: \$549,359.20

\$135,308.34

SECURED VALUE: \$90,205.56

\$112,276.19

\$64,815.99

\$57,862.90

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

a	Lake W	orth <u>Diagr</u>	lostic Te	st <u>ing (</u>	Broup.	Inc

Case No.

Deblor

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip sode (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of daim (trade debt, bank loan, govemment contract. etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim (if secured also alste value of security)

All Points Capital Corp 275 Broadhollow Rd

Melville, NY 11747

\$45,255.00

SECURED VALUE: \$30,170.00

Siemens Financial Services 2809 Collection Center Drive Chicago, IL 60693 \$24,492.48

GE Walker POB 950001 Orlando, FL 32885 \$24,417.77

Citicorp 700 East Gate Drive Melville, NY 11747 \$19,793,40

SECURED VALUE: \$13,195.60

GE Healthcare Financial Services POB 641419 Pittsburgh, PA 15264 \$18.338.69

Citicorp Leasing Inc POB 7247-7676 Philadelphia, PA 19170 \$13,319.97

Page 6 of 10 201 No. 0376 P. 14/2

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including bip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade dabt, bank loan, govemmant contract, etc.) (4) .

indicate if claim is contingent, untiquidated, disputed or subject to setaif (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Med Lab Supply Co inc 923 NW 27 Ave Miami, FL 33125

\$12,002.50

Philips Medical Systems NA Co POB 847192 Dallas, TX 75284

\$11,155.16

Zylomed Corporation 1004 Collier Center Way #100 Naples, FL 34110

\$9,287.75

Douglas Hornaby MD Digital Radiology Inc Douglas Hornsby MD 1353 Bay Terrace North Bay Village, FL 33141

\$9,065.00

Vantage Medical Supplies Inc 194 Morris Ave Unit 33 Hottsville, NY 11742

\$8,392.54

Fujisawa Healthcare Astelias Pharma Us 88217 Expedite Way Chicago, IL 60695

\$6,390.00

B4 (Official Form 4)	(12/07)4 -Cant.
----------------------	-----------------

In re Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc	Case No.	
Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, egent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Natura of cialm (trade debt, bank loan, govemment contract, Blc.) . (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

(5)

Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)

Royal Office Products

\$5,565.68

City of Lake Worth (78595-58440) 414 Lake Ave POB 404 Lake Worth, FL 33450

\$5,492.94

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Charles H, Wardlow, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in thi	is case, declare unde	r pensity of perjury that	I have read the	a foregoing list
and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.				

Dale

6/30/08

Signature:

Charles H. Wardlow , President

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc

Case No.

Debtor.

Chapter

11

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and

7007.1 state as follows:

1. All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the Debtor's equity interests are listed below:

Owner

Cardiac Management Systems, Inc. 9485 S.W. 72 St. #A-150 Miami, FL 33173

% of Shares Owned

100

зу:___

Patrick S. Scott Signature of Attorney

Counsel for Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc

Bar no.:

290025

Address.:

Law Office of Patrick Scott 111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Telephone No.: 954-523-1615

Fax No.:

954-523-1614

E-mail address:

B 203 (12/94)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of Florida

In re) :	Lake Worth Dia	gnostic Testing (Grou	up, inc			Case No			
			Debtor					Chapter	11	<u> </u>	
		DIS	SCLOSURE	E 0	F COMPEN		ATION OF AT	TORNI	ΞY		
a p	nd that aid to n	compensation paid t	to me within one yea ered or to be render	ar be ed o	fore the filing of the	petitio	n the attorney for the a on in bankruptcy, or ag n contemplation of or i	reed to be	l debtor	r(s)	
	For	legal services, I have	e agreed to accept						\$_	6,	0.000
	Prio	r to the filing of this s	tatement I have rec	eive	d				\$_	6,	0.000
	Bala	ance Due							\$		0.0
2. T	he sour	rce of compensation	paid to me was:								
		Debtor			Other (specify)	i	DTG Management,	Inc.			
3. T	he sour	ce of compensation	to be paid to me is:								
		Debtor			Other (specify)						
4.		nave not agreed to st my law firm.	hare the above-disc	losed	d compensation with	any (other person unless th	ey are memb	ers an	d associates	
	my						or persons who are not the people sharing i				
	return includin		sed fee, I have agre	ed to	render legal service	e for a	all aspects of the bank	ruptcy case,			
а	,	nalysis of the debtor's petition in bankruptcy		and	rendering advice to	the d	ebtor in determining w	hether to file			
b) Pr	eparation and filing o	of any petition, sche	dules	s, statement of affair	s, and	d plan which may be re	equired;			
c) Re	epresentation of the o	debtor at the meetin	g of	creditors and confirn	natior	n hearing, and any adjo	ourned hearing	ngs the	reof;	
d) Re	epresentation of the o	debtor in adversary	proc	eedings and other co	ontes	ted bankruptcy matters	s;			
е) [0	ther provisions as ne	eeded]								
		\$90,000 retainer leorganization.	has been allocate	ed e	qually among 15	debt	ors but is subject t	o reallocati	ion in	a plan of	

6. By agreement with the debtor(s) the above disclosed fee does not include the following services:

None

CERT		

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

I hereby certify that I am admitted to the Bar of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida and I am in compliance with the additional qualifications to practice in this court set forth in Local Rule 2090-1(A).

Dated:

6-20-08

Patrick S. Scott, Bar No. 290025

111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Phone:

954-523-1615

Attorney For: Lake Worth Diagnostic Testing Group, Inc